ZONE South-I

Chennai

Ambattur

Coimbatore

Madurai

Pondicherry

Guindy

Total South-l Zone

S.No.

Particulars

2014-15
(Actual)

Proposed
Target for
the year
2015-16

2014-15
(Actual)

Proposed
Target for the
year 2015-16

2014-15
(Actual)

Proposed
Target for
the year
2015-16

2014-15
(Actual)

Proposed
Target for
the year
2015-16

2014-15
(Actual)

Proposed
Target for
the year
2015-16

2014-15
(Actual)

Proposed
Target for
the year
2015-16

Proposed
Target for
the year
2015-16

2014-15
(Actual)

Total annual
procurement (in value)

12.43

15

0.84

3.73

8.5

0.17

809.92

0.72

2.5

17.89 836.92

Total value of goods and
services procured from
MSEs (including MSEs
owned by SC/ST
entrepreneurs

2.65

0.84

2.52

6.00

0.17

801.00

0.72

2.5

6.9 812.5

Total value of goods and
services procured from
only MSEs owned by
SC/ST entrepreneurs

0.55

1.00

0.17

160.20

0.5

0.72 162.7

Y%age of procuremet
from MSE (including
MSEs owned by SC/ST
entrepreneurs) out of
toal procurement)

21.32

20.00

100.00

0.00

67.56

70.59

100.00

98.90

100.00

100.00

0.00

0.00

38.57 97.08

Y%age of procuremet
from only MSEs owned
by SC/ST entrepreneurs
out of toal procurement

4.42

6.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

11.76

100.00

19.78

0.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

4.02 19.44

Total number of Vendor
Dev. Prog. for MSEs

10

Efforts made for
enhancing procurement
from MSEs owned by
SC/ST entrepreneurs

creating
more
awarenes
s
program
me

through
SVDP
awareness
will be given

Creating
awareness
conducting
workshop

through
awareness
programme




