ZONE South-I															
		Chennai		Ambattur		Coimbatore		Madurai		Pondicherry		Guindy		Total South-I Zone	
S.No.	Particulars	2014-15 (Actual)	Proposed Target for the year 2015-16	2014-15 (Actual)	Proposed Target for the year 2015-16	2014-15 (Actual)	Proposed Target for the year 2015-16	2014-15 (Actual)	Proposed Target for the year 2015-16	2014-15 (Actual)	Proposed Target for the year 2015-16	2014-15 (Actual)	Proposed Target for the year 2015-16	2014-15 (Actual)	Proposed Target for the year 2015-16
1	Total annual procurement (in value)	12.43	15	0.84	1	3.73	8.5	0.17	809.92	0.72	2.5	0	0	17.89	836.92
2	Total value of goods and services procured from MSEs (including MSEs owned by SC/ST entrepreneurs	2.65	3	0.84	0	2.52	6.00	0.17	801.00	0.72	2.5	0	0	6.9	812.5
3	Total value of goods and services procured from only MSEs owned by SC/ST entrepreneurs	0.55	1	0	0	0	1.00	0.17	160.20	0	0.5	0	0	0.72	162.7
4	%age of procuremet from MSE (including MSEs owned by SC/ST entrepreneurs) out of toal procurement)	21.32	20.00	100.00	0.00	67.56	70.59	100.00	98.90	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	38.57	97.08
5	%age of procuremet from only MSEs owned by SC/ST entrepreneurs out of toal procurement	4.42	6.67	0.00	0.00	0.00	11.76	100.00	19.78	0.00	20.00	0.00	0.00	4.02	19.44
6	Total number of Vendor Dev. Prog. for MSEs	2	1	1	1	2	2	0	3	1	1	2	2	8	10
7	Efforts made for enhancing procurement from MSEs owned by SC/ST entrepreneurs	creating more awarenes s program me					through SVDP awareness will be given		Creating awareness conducting workshop		through awareness programme				